
        ORDINANCE NO. ______________ 

 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2024 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND 5-YEAR 

CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED 

GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED 

MATTERS. 

 

I. Eastside Police Substation, $277,379 

 

SECTION I 

 

WHEREAS, Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government has received additional Disaster 

Recovery funding in the amount of $277,379 for the Eastside Police Substation. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of the 

Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government that the 2024 Adopted Operating Budget and 5-Year 

Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Eastside Police Substation.  (Attachment A) 

 

SECTION II 

 

 If any work, clause, phrase, section, or other portion of this ordinance shall be declared 

null, void, invalid, illegal, or unconstitutional, the remaining words, clauses, phrases, sections, and 

other portions of this ordinance shall remain in full force and effect, the provisions of this 

ordinance hereby being declared to be severable. 

 

SECTION III 

 

 This Ordinance shall become effective upon approval by the Parish President or as 

otherwise provided in Section 2-13(b) of the Home Rule Charter for a Consolidated Government 

for Terrebonne Parish, whichever occurs sooner. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared By: Finance Department     

PC File:  2024-Various Items – G 

Date Prepared:  3/20/24 BA #7 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

ATTACHMENT  A - Eastside Police Substation

Adopted Change Amended

CDBG Recovery Grant (277,379)     (277,379)         

Eastside Substation 26,389            277,379      303,768           

2024

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


